
Coker (7-22) -vs- Mount Olive (14-5)
3/24/2026 at Mount Olive, NC

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: John Nelson McLamb (2-6)
Loss: Tyler Smart (0-1)
HBP: Tyler Smart, Michael Terribile, Chase Stewart, John Nelson McLamb
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:50   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Coker 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 6 2
Mount Olive 2 0 0 2 1 4 1 0 X 10 12 1

Coker 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matthew Lipcsey cf 3 0 0 0 2 2 0
Rocco Wojcik ss 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Colton Penner 1b 5 0 1 1 0 1 2
Luke Alford lf 3 0 1 1 0 1 3
Gavin Johnson rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Luke Miller c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Peterson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Barak Boston c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dimitri Sabino 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Peter Adams 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Luke Kimrey dh 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
Gavin Edens 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Tyler Smart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Terribile p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aaron Slep p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Hardy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blake Baldwin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wyatt Tucker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Xander Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Stewart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sims McCulsky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 2 6 2 3 8 10

2B: Rocco Wojcik (1)
SB: Luke Kimrey (1)
HBP: Luke Alford (1); Luke Miller (1)
E: Luke Miller (1); Dimitri Sabino (1)

Mount Olive 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lane McLean ss 4 2 2 1 0 0 3
Ryder Hancock rf 5 2 3 0 0 0 0
Josh Mason cf 2 2 1 0 1 0 2
Rowan Watt 2b 4 0 1 2 0 2 0
Jakhari Howard lf 4 1 1 2 0 1 1
Malachi Gales 1b 3 1 0 1 2 2 0
Dillon Bullard dh 4 1 1 0 1 0 2
Mac James c 3 1 3 2 1 0 0
Tanner Ferguson 3b 5 0 0 0 0 0 3
John Nelson McLamb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kole Hopkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 10 12 8 5 5 11

2B: Josh Mason (1); Mac James (1)
SH: Rowan Watt (1)
SB: Josh Mason (1); Jakhari Howard (1); Malachi Gales (1); Dillon
Bullard (1)
CS: Rowan Watt (1); Mac James (1)
HBP: Lane McLean (1); Josh Mason (2); Jakhari Howard (1); Mac
James (1)
E: Lane McLean (1)

Coker IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyler Smart (L, 0-1) 0.1 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 3 0 2 5 0 0 16
Michael Terribile 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 1 2 25
Aaron Slep 2.0 4 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 11 2 3 40
Jacob Hardy 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 2 23
Blake Baldwin 0.1 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 11
Wyatt Tucker 0.0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 14
Xander Davis 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 14
Chase Stewart 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 0 19
Sims McCulsky 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 22
Totals 12 10 8 5 5 2 0 5 0 34 45 7 9 184

Mount Olive IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
John Nelson McLamb (W, 2-6) 8.0 5 2 2 2 7 0 0 2 0 30 34 7 9 104
Kole Hopkins 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 25
Totals 6 2 2 3 8 0 0 2 0 34 39 7 11 129



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Coker - Top of 1st COK UMO
Matthew Lipcsey struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Rocco Wojcik flied out to lf (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Colton Penner struck out looking (2-2 SBBKK). 0 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 1st COK UMO
Lane McLean hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Ryder Hancock singled to center field (0-1 K); Lane McLean advanced to second. 0 0
Josh Mason hit by pitch (1-0 H); Ryder Hancock advanced to second; Lane McLean advanced to third. 0 0
Rowan Watt struck out looking (3-2 BFBBSFFK). 0 0
Jakhari Howard hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Josh Mason advanced to second; Ryder Hancock advanced to
third; Lane McLean scored. 0 1
Michael Terribile to p for Tyler Smart. 0 1
Malachi Gales reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-0 BB); Jakhari Howard out at second ss to 2b; Josh
Mason advanced to third; Ryder Hancock scored. 0 2
Malachi Gales stole second. 0 2
Dillon Bullard grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBBK). 0 2

Coker - Top of 2nd COK UMO
Luke Alford flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 2
Gavin Johnson grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2
Luke Miller flied out to rf (2-2 BBKK). 0 2

Mount Olive - Bottom of 2nd COK UMO
Mac James hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 2
Tanner Ferguson flied out to cf (1-2 KKBFFFFFF). 0 2
Lane McLean out on batter's interferencestruck out swinging (3-2 KBFFBFBS); Mac James out at second c to
ss, caught stealing. 0 2

Coker - Top of 3rd COK UMO
Dimitri Sabino flied out to rf (0-0). 0 2
Luke Kimrey singled up the middle (3-1 BBKB). 0 2
Luke Kimrey stole second. 0 2
Gavin Edens walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 0 2
Matthew Lipcsey walked (3-2 BKBBKB); Gavin Edens advanced to second; Luke Kimrey advanced to third. 0 2
Rocco Wojcik struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 2
Colton Penner singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Matthew Lipcsey advanced to second; Gavin Edens
advanced to third; Luke Kimrey scored. 1 2
Luke Alford struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 1 2

Mount Olive - Bottom of 3rd COK UMO
Aaron Slep to p for Michael Terribile. 1 2
Ryder Hancock flied out to lf (0-0). 1 2
Josh Mason doubled down the lf line (2-2 BKFFBF). 1 2
Rowan Watt grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Josh Mason advanced to third. 1 2
Jakhari Howard grounded out to ss (2-2 BBSK). 1 2

Coker - Top of 4th COK UMO
Gavin Johnson flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 2
Luke Miller grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 2
Dimitri Sabino singled through the left side (2-1 BBK). 1 2
Luke Kimrey grounded out to p, bunt (0-1 K). 1 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Mount Olive - Bottom of 4th COK UMO
Malachi Gales struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 1 2
Dillon Bullard reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (3-2 BFBBK). 1 2
Dillon Bullard stole third. 1 2
Mac James doubled to right center, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Dillon Bullard scored, unearned. 1 3
Tanner Ferguson popped up to ss (1-2 BSS). 1 3
Lane McLean singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Mac James scored, unearned. 1 4
Ryder Hancock singled to right center (0-0); Lane McLean advanced to third. 1 4
Josh Mason grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 1 4

Coker - Top of 5th COK UMO
Gavin Edens flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 1 4
Matthew Lipcsey struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 1 4
Rocco Wojcik grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BKK). 1 4

Mount Olive - Bottom of 5th COK UMO
Jacob Hardy to p for Aaron Slep. 1 4
Rowan Watt struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 4
Jakhari Howard grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 4
Malachi Gales walked (3-1 BBBFB). 1 4
Dillon Bullard singled to left field (0-2 FF); Malachi Gales advanced to third. 1 4
Mac James singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 BKS); Dillon Bullard advanced to second; Malachi Gales
scored. 1 5
Tanner Ferguson reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Mac James advanced to second; Dillon Bullard out at
third 3b unassisted. 1 5

Coker - Top of 6th COK UMO
Colton Penner grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 1 5
Luke Alford hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 1 5
Gavin Johnson struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 1 5
Luke Miller hit by pitch (2-1 BKH); Luke Alford advanced to second. 1 5
Dimitri Sabino flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 1 5

Mount Olive - Bottom of 6th COK UMO
Blake Baldwin to p for Jacob Hardy. 1 5
Lane McLean singled to left field (2-1 BKB). 1 5
Ryder Hancock singled down the lf line, bunt (1-1 BF); Lane McLean advanced to second. 1 5
Josh Mason walked (3-0 BBBB); Ryder Hancock advanced to second; Lane McLean advanced to third. 1 5
Rowan Watt grounded out to p, RBI (2-1 KBB); Josh Mason advanced to second; Ryder Hancock advanced
to third; Lane McLean scored. 1 6
Wyatt Tucker to p for Blake Baldwin. 1 6
Jakhari Howard singled to right field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Josh Mason advanced to third; Ryder Hancock scored. 1 7
Jakhari Howard stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c; Josh Mason scored on the error. 1 8
Malachi Gales walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 8
Malachi Gales advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jakhari Howard scored. 1 9
Dillon Bullard walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 9
Xander Davis to p for Wyatt Tucker. 1 9
Dillon Bullard advanced to second on a wild pitch; Malachi Gales advanced to third. 1 9
Mac James walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 1 9
Tanner Ferguson popped up to 2b (1-1 BS). 1 9
Lane McLean flied out to lf (3-1 BBKB). 1 9

Coker - Top of 7th COK UMO
Luke Kimrey struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 1 9



Gavin Edens grounded out to 3b (0-2 FK). 1 9
Matthew Lipcsey grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 1 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mount Olive - Bottom of 7th COK UMO
Chase Stewart to p for Xander Davis. 1 9
Ryder Hancock fouled out to 3b (1-2 BKF). 1 9
Josh Mason hit by pitch (2-1 FBH). 1 9
Josh Mason stole second. 1 9
Rowan Watt singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 BKKB); Josh Mason scored. 1 10
Rowan Watt out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 10
Jakhari Howard struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKFBS). 1 10

Coker - Top of 8th COK UMO
Rocco Wojcik doubled down the rf line (2-0 BB). 1 10
Colton Penner reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-1 F); Rocco Wojcik advanced to third on the error. 1 10
Luke Alford singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Colton Penner advanced to second; Rocco Wojcik scored. 2 10
Gavin Johnson reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Luke Alford out at second 2b to ss; Colton Penner
advanced to third. 2 10
Luke Peterson pinch hit for Luke Miller. 2 10
Luke Peterson out on batter's interference (0-2 KS). 2 10
Peter Adams pinch hit for Dimitri Sabino. 2 10
Peter Adams grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KK). 2 10

Mount Olive - Bottom of 8th COK UMO
Barak Boston to c for Luke Peterson. 2 10
Peter Adams to 3b. 2 10
Sims McCulsky to p for Chase Stewart. 2 10
Malachi Gales struck out swinging (3-2 BFBSBS). 2 10
Dillon Bullard grounded out to 3b (2-2 FFFBB). 2 10
Mac James singled through the left side (2-2 KFBB). 2 10
Tanner Ferguson fouled out to 1b (1-2 BKKF). 2 10

Coker - Top of 9th COK UMO
Kole Hopkins to p for John Nelson McLamb. 2 10
Luke Kimrey struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 2 10
Gavin Edens singled to right field (1-1 BS). 2 10
Matthew Lipcsey walked (3-2 BKBKFBB); Gavin Edens advanced to second. 2 10
Rocco Wojcik grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 FBFFFB); Matthew Lipcsey advanced to second; Gavin
Edens advanced to third. 2 10
Colton Penner grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 2 10

Mount Olive - Bottom of 9th COK UMO


